1
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
BCNRL6045  Series
1. Dimension
2. Part Numbering
3. Specification
Series A B C D E
BCNRL6045 6.0±0.2 6.0±0.2 4.5 Max. 1.8 Ref. 5.0 Ref.

(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency
DCR
(Ω)±30%
Self-resonant
Freq. ( MHz )
Min.
Rated DC
current(A)
(Isat ) Max.
Heat Rating
Current ( A )
(Irms) Max.
BCNRL6045-1R0M-NL 1.0 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.014 110 8.5 4.2
BCNRL6045-1R3M-NL 1.3 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.016 95 8.0 4.0
BCNRL6045-1R8M-NL 1.8 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.018 80 7.0 3.7
BCNRL6045-2R3M-NL 2.3 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.021 60 6.0 3.5
BCNRL6045-3R0M-NL 3.0 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.024 45 5.0 3.2
BCNRL6045-3R3M-NL 3.3 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.024 41 4.0 4.3
BCNRL6045-4R5M-NL 4.5 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.031 25 4.0 3.0
BCNRL6045-4R7M-NL 4.7 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.032 24 4.0 3.0
BCNRL6045-6R3M-NL 6.3 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.038 15 3.8 2.8
BCNRL6045-6R8M-NL 6.8 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.04 15 3.6 2.8
1R
0
Unit:mm
AXIS POWER 經軸電子

(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency
DCR
(Ω)±30%
Self-resonant
Freq. ( MHz )
Min.
Rated DC
current(A)
(Isat ) Max.
Heat Rating
Current ( A )
(Irms) Max.
BCNRL6045-100M-NL 10 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.047 12 3.0 2.5
BCNRL6045-150M-NL 15 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.08 10 2.4 2.2
BCNRL6045-220M-NL 22 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.115 7 1.9 1.5
BCNRL6045-330M-NL 33 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.145 6 1.5 1.4
BCNRL6045-470M-NL 47 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.22 5 1.3 1.1
BCNRL6045-680M-NL 68 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.33 4 1.0 0.9
BCNRL6045-101M-NL 100 ± 20% 100KHz/1V 0.5 3 0.8 0.7
AXIS POWER 經軸電子
3
SMD POWER INDUCTOR
BCNRL6045  Series